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State Board Accepts Settlement Agreements In Two Cases 
 

At its meeting on July 19, 2012 the Ohio State Board of Registration for Professional Engineers and Surveyors 
accepted settlement agreements from Elizabeth Hanson, P.E. and Delbert R. Ogle, P.E. 
 
Elizabeth L. Hanson, P.E, a resident of Massillon, Ohio, was randomly selected for the Board’s continuing 
professional development audit. Ms. Hanson contacted the Board and reported that even though she indicated on 
her renewal form that she met the continuing education requirement, she did not complete the requirement prior to 
renewing her registration for 2012. Ms. Hanson completed the requirement and offered to enter into a settlement 
agreement wherein she agreed to pay a $2000.00 fine and receive a reprimand for violations of Ohio Revised Code 
Section 4733.15. 
 
Delbert R. Ogle, P.E, a resident of Cincinnati, Ohio, engaged in the unlicensed practice of engineering and 
represented himself as a professional engineer on thirty (30) projects at a time when Mr. Ogle’s professional 
engineer registration was expired. Mr. Ogle entered into a settlement agreement wherein he agreed to voluntarily 
surrender his professional engineer’s registration for violations of Ohio Revised Code Section 4733. 
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ABOUT THE BOARD 
 
The Ohio State Board of Registration for Professional Engineers and Surveyors is the state agency that regulates and licenses 
the professions of engineering and surveying in Ohio. The Board licenses approximately 30,000 registered professional 
engineers and professional surveyors, 2,200 registered engineering and surveying firms and administers more than 2,500 
licensing examinations yearly. 

 


